#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William H. Mitchell	12/11/2011
James B. Mitchell	12/11/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Picobrew LLC			
Street Address:	820 Northup Way, Ste. E200			
City:	Bellevue			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98004			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	13323537				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)291-4380 425-283-1166 Phone: Email: tim@intproplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Timothy E Siegel Patent Law, PLLC Mari Y Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 777 108th Avenue, Suite 2240 Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004-5178 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Siegel

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 027363 FRAME: 0884

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.:

PI1.001.US

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title, and interest:

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

Title of Invention	SIMPLE, EFFICIENT AUTOMATED ALL-GRAIN BEER BREWING SYSTEM
--------------------	---

#### Inventors (Assignors)

Name	Address	Address			
William H. Mitchell	925 80 <sup>th</sup> Avenue NE				
	Medina, WA 98039				
James B. Mitchell	1446 Trailwood Avenue				
	Manteca, CA 95336				

#### **Assignee**

Name	Address				
Picobrew LLC	11820 Northup Way, Ste. E200 Bellevue, WA 98005				

[Page 1 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 027363 FRAME: 0885

Assignment c	Ť	Rights,	Title	and	interest	ìn	Invention
· (Mı	3	tiple inve	entors	; sing	ie assign	ee)	

Docket No.:

P11.001.US

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention described in the patent application identified by the title shown above (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified right, title and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereaf is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in sold Invention, sold application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing ar to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of potents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, which the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

tiome					
William H. Mitcheil	4 Llowall 12/11/2011				
James B. Mitcheli	Justin Ju				
No.					

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.:

PI1.001.US

**Notarization** (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this day of , 20\_\_\_\_\_ At: (Signature of Inventor) State of: County of: Before me personally appeared: Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year (Notary Public) **Executed this** day of , 20\_ At: (Signature of Inventor) State of: County of: Before me personally appeared: Who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year

[Page 3 of 3]

(Notary Public)

**PATENT** REEL: 027363 FRAME: 0887

**RECORDED: 12/12/2011**